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Work completed:
• most of the abstract books

have been explored
• data have been processed 

(inventory taken, scanned)
• most of the abstract books 

of IMA General Meetings
have been digitized

Archive activities: Abstract book

Work in progress:
• uploading the scanned 

documents to the IMA 
website

• integration of abstract
books into the IMA 
website

1958 Founding Meeting Madrid, Spain Budapest (completed)

1959 1th General Meeting Zürich, Schwitzerland Vienna (completed)

1960 2nd General Meeting Copenhagen, Denmark Washington (MSA spaciel paper, 
completed)

1962 3rd General Meeting Washington, USA Frankfurt (completed)

1964 4th General Meeting New Delhi, India India (completed)

1966 5th General Meeting Cambridge, United Kingdom ongoing

1968 6th General Meeting Praha, Czech Rebublic

1970 7th General Meeting Kyoto, Japan

1972 8th General Meeting Montreal, Canada

1974 9th General Meeting Berlin, Germany

1976 10th General Meeting Sydney, Australia

1978 11th General Meeting Novosibirsk, Russia

1980 12th General Meeting Orléans, France

1982 13th General Meeting Varna, Bulgaria

1986 14th General Meeting Stanford, USA

1990 15th General Meeting Beijing, China

1994 16th General Meeting Pisa, Italy

1998 17th General Meeting Toronto, Canada

2002 18th General Meeting Edinburgh, Scotland

2006 19th General Meeting Kobe, Japan

2010 20th General Meeting Budapest, Hungary

2014 21st General Meeting Johannesburg, South Africa



Archive activities: Business Meeting

Work in progress:
• digitization of documents

Work completed:
• identification of the date and 

venue of some IMA Business 
Meetings (BM)

• data have been processed
(inventory taken)

• documents have been scanned

Further plan:
• document exploration of all

IMA BM
• scanning of documents
• uploading the documents to 

the website

1958 Founding Meeting Madrid, Spain completed (in Budapest)

1959 1th General Meeting Zürich, Schwitzerland 1st Business Meeting originally on the website

1960 2nd General Meeting Copenhagen, Denmark 1st & 2nd Business Meetings ongoing

1962 3rd General Meeting Washington, USA 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1964 4th General Meeting New Delhi, India 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1966 5th General Meeting Cambridge, United Kingdom 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1968 6th General Meeting Praha, Czech Rebublic 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1970 7th General Meeting Kyoto, Japan 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1972 8th General Meeting Montreal, Canada 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1974 9th General Meeting Berlin, Germany 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1976 10th General Meeting Sydney, Australia 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1978 11th General Meeting Novosibirsk, Russia 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1980 12th General Meeting Orléans, France 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1982 13th General Meeting Varna, Bulgaria 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1986 14th General Meeting Stanford, USA 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1990 15th General Meeting Beijing, China 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1994 16th General Meeting Pisa, Italy 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

1998 17th General Meeting Toronto, Canada 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2002 18th General Meeting Edinburgh, Scotland 1st & 2nd Business Meetings
2004 - Florence, Italy 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2006 19th General Meeting Kobe, Japan 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2008 - Oslo, Norway 1st & 2nd Business Meetings
2009 - Vancouver, Canada 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2010 20th General Meeting Budapest, Hungary 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2012 - Frankfurt, Germany 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2014 21st General Meeting Johannesburg, South Africa 1st & 2nd Business Meetings

2016 - Rimini, Italy 1st & 2nd Business Meetings



Archive activities: Galery
Kobe, 2009 Budapest, 2010

Budapest, 2010

Johannesburg, 2014

Johannesburg, 2014



Web design (draft)
IMA Archives and History

Development of IMA -
Foundation of IMA

History of the 
subcommissions foundation Officers Annual reports Past IMA 

Councils 

documents (1956, 1957, 
1958) on the webpage strategy chair, 

members
1st report in Johannesburg in 2014,                           

2nd report in Rimini in 2016
updated to 2010 

(quadrennial) 

IMA General Meetings IMA Business Meetings IMA Council Meetings Galery News and events

date, venue date, venue date, venue about the GM actual meetings

abstract books uploaded (partly
completed) reports reports

missing
partly missing



Thank you 
very much for 
your attention!

Hungarian Natural History
Museum, Budapest
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